Features
 Compact, requires only 22.8 mm diameter panel space
 No backlash
 For use with precision potentiometers or other rotating devices up to 15 turns
 Designed for use with plastic shafts
 RoHS compliant*
   H-516  Turns-Counting Dial
REV. 08/17

Moisture Sensitivity Level ......................................................................................................................................................................... 1
..................................................................................................................................................................... N/A
How To Order
  Accepts Shaft
 Part Number Diameter Finish
 H-516-3A 3.17 mm (.125) Satin Chrome
 H-516-6A 6.35 mm (.250) Satin Chrome
 H-516-6M 6 mm (.236) Satin Chrome
H-516 MOUNTING INSTRUCTIONS
1. Drill 2.0 mm (.0787 in.) diameter anti-rotation pin hole on vertical
 centerline, 9.5 mm (.375 in.) below center of potentiometer
 mounting hole.
2. Mount potentiometer in panel with nut and lockwasher supplied
 with the potentiometer.
3. Turn potentiometer shaft counterclockwise to obtain minimum
 resistance or voltage ratio. This is not necessarily identical with
 mechanical stop.
4. Loosen set screws in knob of dial. Set dial to �0.0� reading.
5. While holding outer ring of dial, position unit lightly against
 panel. Tighten knob set screws to potentiometer shaft.
POTENTIOMETER
MOUNTING WASHER AND NUT
SUPPLIED WITH POTENTIOMETER
9.5
(.374)2 SET SCREWS
10.3
(.406)
2.0
(.079)
POTENTIOMETER
MOUNTING HOLE
TYP.
24.8
(.976)
1.4
(.055)
9.5
(.374)
14.8
(.583)
1.1
(.043)
0
50
4
0
3
0
1 0 9
0
8
0
6
0
7
0
2
0
22.8
(.898)17.0
(.669)
MAX.
*R
oH
S C
OM
PLI
ANT
Product Dimensions
TOLERANCES: EXCEPT WHERE NOTED
                                 .51
DECIMALS: .XXX
 (.020)